

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2023 Center Line Rumble Strip CPMS Pin: 23-33

 Section:
 23-00000-12-GM

 Let Date:
 July 11, 2023

Description: Center Line Rumble Strip and Spray Thermo

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.	12225 Disk Dr	Romeoville, IL, 60446	\$276,919.87	-42.56%	-\$205,198.63
Superior Road Striping Inc.	1980 N. Hawthorne Ave	Melrose Park, IL, 60160	\$429,938.50	-10.82%	-\$52,180.00
		Engineer's Estimate:	\$482,118.50		



Return Bid Tabulation

 Project:
 2023 Center Line Rumble Strip
 CPMS Pin:
 23-33

 Section:
 23-00000-12-GM
 Let Date:
 July 11, 2023

Description: Center Line Rumble Strip and Spray Thermo

Item Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.		Superior Road Striping Inc.		
No.			Description	Onit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	X0326697	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 8"	155,190.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$271,582.50	\$0.42	\$65,179.80	\$1.60	\$248,304.00
2	X0326898	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16"	24,780.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$49,560.00	\$0.84	\$20,815.20	\$1.60	\$39,648.00
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$82,942.87	\$82,942.87	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
4	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	179,970.0	FOOT	\$0.80	\$143,976.00	\$0.60	\$107,982.00	\$0.45	\$80,986.50
					Total	\$482,118.50		\$276,919.87		\$429,938.50



Return Bid Details

CPMS Pin:

23-33

Project: 2023 Center Line Rumble Strip

Section: 23-00000-12-GM

23-00000-12-GM Let **Date**: July 11, 2023

Description: Center Line Rumble Strip and Spray Thermo

Item Pay Code No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi. Blu Frice	Max. Blu Frice	Avg. Blu Frice	
1	X0326697	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 8"	155190.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$271,582.50	\$0.42	\$1.60	\$1.01
2	X0326898	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16"	24780.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$49,560.00	\$0.84	\$1.60	\$1.22
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$82,942.87	\$71,971.44
4	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	179970.0	FOOT	\$0.80	\$143,976.00	\$0.45	\$0.60	\$0.52
					Total	\$482,118.50			